
14PS 686 JAN 10

Description NSNQty
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Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 72 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 76 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width; 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width; 24-in length)

Snap button

2540-01-460-3487
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2565

4710-01-564-2778

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7620

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453

Description NSNQty
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Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 72 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 76 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width; 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width; 24-in length)

Snap button

2540-01-460-2337
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2565

4710-01-564-2778

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7619

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453

Description NSNQty
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Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 72 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 76 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width; 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width; 24-in length)

Snap button

2540-01-387-3987
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2565

4710-01-564-2778

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7620

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453

FMTVs…

Cargo 
Cover 
Kits 

Break-
down

I need to know 
what’s in the new, 
lightweight cargo 

cover kits for 
our fmtvs!

here are the kit 
components…

arctic 2 1/2-ton 
cargo cover kit, nsn 
2540-01-539-3903.

woodland camo
2 1/2-ton cargo cover kit,
nsn 2540-01-539-3626.

… for each avail-
able cover kit…

tan 2 1/2-ton cargo cover kit, 
nsn 2540-01-539-3936.
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16PS 686 JAN 10

Description NSNQty
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Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 76 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 93 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width; 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width; 24-in length) 

Snap button

2540-01-460-0898
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2778

4710-01-564-2798

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7620

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453

Description NSNQty
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Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 76 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 93 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width; 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width; 24-in length)

Snap button

2540-01-460-1075
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2778

4710-01-564-2798

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7619

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453

Description NSNQty
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Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 76 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 93 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width; 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width; 24-in length)

Snap button

2540-01-472-5091
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2778

4710-01-564-2798

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7620

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453

Description NSNQty
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Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 76 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 72 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 93 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width; 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width; 24-in length)

Snap button

2540-01-460-0428
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2778

4710-01-564-2565

4710-01-564-2798

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7620

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453

woodland camo 5-ton 
cargo cover kit,

nsn 2540-01-539-3647.

arctic 5-ton lwb 
cargo cover kit,

nsn 2540-01-539-3909.

arctic 5-ton cargo cover kit, 
nsn 2540-01-539-3915.

tan 5-ton
cargo cover kit,

nsn 2540-01-539-3946.
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18PS 686 JAN 10

Description NSNQty

1
2
2

5

5

5

24
1
3

6

1

26

Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 76 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 72 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 93 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width; 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width; 24-in length)

Snap button

2540-01-479-5022
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2778

4710-01-564-2565

4710-01-564-2798

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7619

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453

Description NSNQty
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2540-01-393-0950
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-3372

4710-01-564-2778

4710-01-564-2565

4710-01-564-2798

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7620

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453

Cover assembly
Bow, center

Bow, front or rear
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 76 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 72 1/4-in length)
Tube, horizontal

(1 1/4-in dia; 93 1/4-in length)
Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width; 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width; 24-in length)

Snap button

Description NSNQty
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Cover assembly
Bow, front 
Bow, center
Bow, rear

Tube, horizontal
(1 1/4-in dia; 51 5/8-in length)

Tube, horizontal
(1-in dia; 51 5/8-in length)

Tube, horizontal
(1 1/16-in dia; 74 1/2-in length)

Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width; 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width; 24-in length)

Snap button

2540-01-479-5026
2540-01-564-3372
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-4936

4710-01-565-1202

4710-01-564-9737

4710-01-573-0305

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7619

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453

Description NSNQty

1
1
1
1

5

5

5

24
1
3

6

1

26

Cover assembly
Bow, front 
Bow, center
Bow, rear

Tube, horizontal
(1 1/4-in dia; 51 5/8-in length)

Tube, horizontal
(1-in dia; 51 5/8-in length)

Tube, horizontal
(1 1/16-in dia; 74 1/2-in length)

Snap, extension
Pipe, black iron
Strap, tiedown

Strap
(1-in width; 27 9/16-in length)

Strap
(1-in width; 24-in length)

Snap button

PN 12420313-006*
2540-01-564-3372
2540-01-564-3669
2540-01-564-4936

4710-01-565-1202

4710-01-564-9737

4710-01-573-0305

5325-01-460-7431
4710-01-391-3192
5340-01-460-6616

5340-01-436-7620

5340-01-451-8966

5325-01-569-5453

*NSN will be assigned later.

tan 5-ton lwb
cargo cover kit, nsn

2540-01-539-3588.

woodland 
camo

5-ton lwb 
cargo cover 

kit, nsn 
2540-01-539-

3946.

tan 5-ton dump 
cargo cover kit, nsn 
2540-01-539-3638.

woodland camo
5-ton dump 

cargo cover kit, nsn 
2540-01-539-3631.
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